AW32006ZXXXSPR
Apr. 2024 V1.2
www.awinic.com                              1             © 2024 Shanghai Awinic Technology Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved
Single Cell Li-ion Battery Charger
Features
⚫ High-Accuracy Voltage and Current Regulation
⚫ Charge Voltage Regulation Accuracy:
±0.5% ( 0°C to 50°C )

H: 13.5V
  Aw
in
ic
 C
on
fid
en
tia
l
AW32006ZXXXSPR
Apr. 2024 V1.2
www.awinic.com                              3             © 2024 Shanghai Awinic Technology Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved
Device Comparison Table
PART No. OVP VOLTAGE VBAT VOLTAGE
AW32006L420SPR 6.80 V 4.20 V
AW32006L435SPR 6.80 V 4.35 V
AW32006L440SPR 6.80 V 4.40 V
AW32006L444SPR 6.80 V 4.44 V
AW32006H420SPR 13.5 V 4.20 V
AW32006H435SPR 13.5 V 4.35 V
AW32006H440SPR 13.5 V 4.40 V
AW32006H444SPR 13.5 V 4.44 V
Aw
in
ic
 C

Apr. 2024 V1.2
www.awinic.com                             6             © 2024 Shanghai Awinic Technology Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Package Marking
Moisture
Sensitivity
Level
Environmental
Information
Delivery Form
AW32006L420SPR -40°C～85°C ESOP-8L EFKH MSL3 ROHS+HF
2500 units/
Tape and Reel
AW32006L435SPR -40°C～85°C ESOP-8L Y6MY MSL3 ROHS+HF
2500 units/
Tape and Reel
AW32006L440SPR -40°C～85°C ESOP-8L NHWJ MSL3 ROHS+HF
2500 units/
Tape and Reel
AW32006L444SPR -40°C～85°C ESOP-8L U4AK MSL3 ROHS+HF
2500 units/
Tape and Reel
AW32006H420SPR -40°C～85°C ESOP-8L EB62 MSL3 ROHS+HF
2500 units/
Tape and Reel
AW32006H435SPR -40°C～85°C ESOP-8L JLZW MSL3 ROHS+HF
2500 units/
Tape and Reel
AW32006H440SPR -40°C～85°C ESOP-8L PC7L MSL3 ROHS+HF
2500 units/
Tape and Reel
AW32006H444SPR -40°C～85°C ESOP-8L B744 MSL3 ROHS+HF
2500 units/
Tape and Reel
Aw
in

VHDRM
Input vs. battery voltage
headroom threshold
VIN rising 80 130 170 mV
Input vs. battery voltage
headroom threshold hysteresis
VIN falling  60  mV
CHARGE PROCESS
VOREG
Output
regulation
voltage
AW32006Z420SPR
VIN=5V, RICC=300K
4.18 4.20 4.22 V
AW32006Z435SPR 4.33 4.35 4.37 V
AW32006Z444SPR 4.42 4.44 4.46 V
Output regulation voltage
accuracy
TJ=0°C~50°C -0.5  0.5 %
VBAT_OVP